THEST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMISREPORT UNDER SECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCESSING POLICE STATION
Sub-Division 1990

Sub-Division Dullar Division - Thoubal

FIR No. 26(3)2024 TBL-PS U/s 326/34 IPC

| Date & nours of occurrence: 7/3/2024 at about 3 pm | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Date and hour when reported. | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station. | Date of dispatch from Police Station. | | |
| 7/3/2024 at 5:54 pm | Homestead land of the complainant at | 7/3/2024 | | |
| | Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (About 9 Km southwest) | | | |

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence information complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|--|---|---|--|--------------------------|
| Md. Wajir Ahamad 31 yrs | (1) Md. Warish aged about 33 yrs s/o Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part | Assault with common intention | ASI W. Boboy Singh will please | |
| so late Md. | 1 Salam Macha | common intention | investigate the | |
| Sejamuddin | (2) Md. Abrar aged about 18 yrs s/o | | case. | |
| 5, ngaiyumpham | Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Pari | | August 1 | |
| 1 I Salam Macha | 1 Salam Macha | / | | |
| | (3) \liss Sultana aged about 35 yrs d/o | / | | |
| | Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part | · | | |
| | I Salam Macha | Punishable | | |
| | (4) Miss Farhana aged about 24 yrs d/o | | | |
| | Md Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Pari | 11/5 | | |
| | I Salam Macha | 3.34 24 IbC | | |
| | (5) \ld. Imran Khan aged about 35 yrs | | | |
| () is attached | s/o Md. Najir Ahamad of | | | |
| ()) Is attached | Sangaiyumpham Nungphou | | | |
| | (6) Md. Abdul Nasir aged about 4° yrs | | | |
| | s.o MV. Roushan of Sangaiyumpham | | | |
| | Pulcipokpi | | | |

Signed; Juspt. Th. Uhulachandra Singh

Programme and TRLPS

Dist-flionedly manipur

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report.



Sir.

I am to report that on 7/3/2024 at about 3:00 pm, the following individuals namely (1) Md. Warish aged about 33 yrs s/o Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (2) Md. Abrar aged about 18 yrs s/o Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (3) Miss Sultana aged about 35 yrs d/o Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (4) Miss Farhana aged about 24 yrs d/o Md. Azimuddin of Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha (5) Md. Imran Khan aged about 35 yrs s/o Md. Najir Ahamad of Sangaiyumpham Nungphou (6) Md. Abdul Nasir aged about 45 yrs s/o MV. Roushan of Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi had physically assaulted my elder brother (1) Md. Sukuruddin aged 40 yrs and my wife Mrs. Sarina aged 24 yrs at my homestead land using sharp objects over land dispute. As a result of it, my elder brother and my wife sustained bleeding injuries and taken to District Hospital Thoubal for medical treatment.

It is therefore, requested to make enquiry in this regard

Treated as an OE of BI-BS

PIR NO. 26(3) POT A TBI-BS

PIR NO. 26(3) POT A TBI-BS

PIR NO. 26(3) POT A TBI-BS

Yours sincerely,

Md. Wajir Ahamad

Md. Wajir Ahamad 30 yrs s/o late Md. Nejamuddin Sangaiyumpham Part I Salam Macha # 6909731464